FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04 02-01-2008



Docket No.: PII-0000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

, and a section	Tab settings →	→	▼	▼
-----------------	----------------	----------	---	---

103478724

	<i>'</i>				
d the attac	hed docume	ents or the n	ew addre	ss(es) belo	W/

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Prime Image, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
662 Giguere Court, #3	Name: Prime Image Delaware, Inc. d/b/a Prime Image
San Jose, CA 95133	Internal Address: c/o Registered Agents, Corporation
	Guarantee and Trust Company
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): January 22, 2008	Street, 17th Floor
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Wilmington
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: DE
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA ZIP: 19801
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/375,961	5,995,153 6,195,387
10/103,338	6,195,387 6,353,632 6,424,677 5,283,637
	6,424,677
	5,283,637
	7,092,774
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stallman & Pollock LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$320.00
Internal Address: Attn: Michael J. Pollock	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 353 Sacramento Street, Suite 2200	☑ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information:
State: CA ZIP: 94111	a. Credit Card, Last 4 Numbers 96096044 10375961
Phone Number: (415) 772-4900	91 FC 389 ration Date 329.88 0P
Fax Number: (415) 398-2890	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1703
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Stallman & Pollock LLP
9. Signature: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
MMY, What	January 29, 2008
Signature	Date
Michael J. Pollock	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Atty Docket No.: PII-0000

ASSIGNMENT (PATENTS)

WHEREAS, <u>PRIME IMAGE, INC.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>California</u>, with an address at 662 Giguere Court, #3, San Jose, CA 95133, is the owner of the United States Letters Patents and United States Patent Applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, <u>PRIME IMAGE DELAWARE</u>, <u>INC. d/b/a PRIME IMAGE</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, with an address at c/o Registered Agents, Corporation Guarantee and Trust Company, The Brandywine Building, 1000 West Street, 17th Floor, Wilmington, DE 19801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents and United States Patent Applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PRIME IMAGE, INC. California, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto PRIME IMAGE DELAWARE, INC. d/b/a PRIME IMAGE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patents and United States Patent Applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, as well as any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, reissues, reexaminations and any foreign counterparts thereto, as well as the right to collect past damages, to be held and enjoyed by said PRIME IMAGE DELAWARE, INC. d/b/a PRIME IMAGE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for its own use.

Dated: 1/>>/ 08	Butt P. De
,	Name: Bennett P. Lowar
	Title: Secretary
•	
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> County of <u>Bucks</u>	·
County of Buckes	
On Jan . 22, 2008 before	me, Jeanne m. Humphrey
- notary,	
personally appeared <u>Vennett P. Z</u>	who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name	
acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the sa by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the per	
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	soli(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) across, exceuted the first differit.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Jeanne M. Humphrey, Notary Public
New Britain Boro, Bucks County
My Commission Expires Sept. 19, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 020442 FRAME: 0565

Atty Docket No.: PII-0000

Signature of Notary SEAL

EXHIBIT A

Patent/Application No.	S&P Docket No.
US Patent No. 5,995,153	PII-204
US Patent No. 6,195,387	PII-205
US Patent No. 6,353,632	PII-206
US Patent No. 6,424,677	PII-207
US Patent No. 5,283,637	PII-1000
US Patent No. 7,092,774	РП-1100
US Appl. No. 10/375,961	PII-1111
US Appl. No. 10/103,338	PII-1620

PATENT REEL: 020442 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 01/31/2008